RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF DIAMONDHEAD REQUESTING ASSISTANCE FROM THE CITY OF WAVELAND TO UTILIZE GRAND STAND FOR KREWE OF DIAMONDHEAD MARDI GRAS PARADE RESCHEDULED TO BE HELD ON SEPTEMBER 4, 2021.

WHEREAS, the City of Diamondhead, (the "City"), will be hosting the Krewe of Diamondhead and it's annual Mardi Gras Parade rescheduled for September 4, 2021 for the pleasure and viewing by its residents; and

WHEREAS, the City of Diamondhead has approved within its FY21 budget expenses for police detail and restroom facilities for the health, safety and wellbeing of parade goers and participants as it has done for many years; and

WHEREAS, the City of Diamondhead would like to provide grand stand accommodations for viewers, spectators and city officials as has been done for many years; and

WHEREAS, the City is requesting the use of a grand stand from the City of Waveland pursuant to the 2016 Interlocal Government Cooperation Agreement between Hancock County and the Cities of Bay St. Louis, Waveland and Diamondhead.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE CITY OF DIAMONDHEAD, MISSISSIPPI, AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION I. The findings, conclusions and statements of fact contained in the preamble are hereby adopted, ratified and incorporated herein.

SECTION II. Pursuant to the terms of the 2016 Interlocal Government Cooperation Agreement between Hancock County and the Cities of Bay St. Louis, Waveland and Diamondhead, the City respectfully requests that the City of Waveland permit the use of its grand

stand by the City of Diamondhead to host the Krewe of Diamondhead Mardi Gras Parade on September 4, 2021.

				LUTION OF THE MAYOR AND CITY
				FTER HAVING FIRST BEEN REDUCEI
				CILMEMBER
SECONDED BY COUNC	CILMEN	ИBER		, AND THE MATTER
				THAT THE ABOVE AND FOREGOING
				ATIVE BY THE FOLLOWING VOTE OF
COUNCIL OF THE CITY (OF DIA	MOND	HEAD ON	N THE, 2021
		.	A.1	
	Aye	Nay	Abstain	
Mayor Depreo				
Councilmember Finely				
Councilmember Moran				
Councilmember Morgan				
C 1 1 C1 1				
Councilmember Clark				
Councilmember L'Ecuyer				
				NANCY DEPREO, MAYOR
•				
Attest:				
Jeannie Klein, City Clerk				
Jeanine Rich, City Clerk				